
From 

Mrs.K.lakshmiprabha, MPT 

Chennai 

SREE BALAJI SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 

To 

Professor in Physiotherapy 

Bharath INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH 

Poe 04200742 22290129. tt 44-22201408 
Waboe :www.bharathuniv acin 

Sree Balaji School of Physiotherapy, 

Dederd Ce ynr cton of uGC ACL, Ioa 

The Dean, 

Chennai 

Dr.S.S.Subramanian., Ph.D 

Sir, 

Sree Balaji school of Physiotherapy, 

Thanking You 

NAAC 
173, Agmrem Fved Salsiut Taotaran 
Channal-600 o73 Tmw ech. 

RER 

Sub: (Permission to conduct value added course -ICU MONITORING SYSTEM- Reg) 

Kindly consider in permitting the following value added course ICU MONITORING 
SYSTEM -by eminent expert Dr. Archana,, on 15.10.2022 to 31.10.2022 for 15 days in 
lin� with our MOU.Our students shall benefit this recent trends related to physiotherapy. 

15.09.2022 

Yours faithfully 



To 

INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH 

Phere: ou20742 1220128. tudat; 044-222o 
Wbbewww.brataN 

Mrs.K.Lakshmiprabha, M.P.T 

Madam, 

Bharath 

Professor in Physiotherapy 

SREE BALAJI SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 

With reference to your communication dated on 15/09/2022 

Sree Balajl School of Physiotherapy 
BALAJI CULiECE 

Ch 

Hereby we grant permission to conduct value added course on icu MONITORING SYSTEMS 
from 15.10.2022 to 31.10.2022 for 15 days. 

CONSTUENT COLEGE 
BIHER 

A) 

13. Agarnm Rood Salarr Tambaram 
Chnnal. 600 071 Tan� Nachs, 

Dennai 

NAAC 

100. 

SiInER4p 

15/09/2022 

Dr.S.S.Subramanian., Ph.D 

The Fnc1pai 

The Princlpal, 

Dr. 
S.S.SUBRAMANIAN, ME iOthopaeaics). 

M.S.(Education), M.Ph tÉ du.aior, PhD Ph,siotnerapy) 

Sree Balaji Collcge of Physiotherapy, 

Velachery Main Road. Pallikaranai, Chennai 



To 

Mrs Archana 

Physio care 

Chennai 

SREE BALAJI SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 

Sir, 

INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESLARCH 

Phonp 022290742 /22290129, la 044-222AD6 
Weboe ww.bhrhurean 

Bharnth 

Enclosing details along with 

1.Course outline, objective 

2.Dates, Resource person 

Further continuation of our MOU, to enrich academic and research activities 
kindly coordinate the proposed approve value added course to benefit faculty and 
students of both our institutions. Further classification if any kindly communicate the 
coordinator Mrs.K.Lakshmiprabha, Professor., email ld: sbcp2007@gmail.com 

NAAC 
173 Agnram Aoed Seeue Tebarsrrt 
Channa 600 o73, Tr Neh, 

CON:MTUENT COLLEGE 

BlHER 

Thanking You 

atAAPy 

Sree Balajj School of Physiotheraos SU8RAAAAN, 

21.09.2022 

Dr.S.S.Subramanian., Ph.D 

The Principal, 

M.S.(Educaicn), 6M.Ph sEcue PDP sCIe129y) 

Ine 'ncipa. 

Sree Balaji Colicge of Pnysiotherauy. 

Velachery Main Road Pallikaranal, Chennai 



P.M1 

Name: 

UG 

Contact No: 

PG 

Bharath INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH 

Prar A4 72094? 2220012 Teda 044-920A00 
Wetatn ww th atva n 

SREE BALAJI SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 

Date:15.10.2022 to 21.10.2022 

Ketelehe est nte nA A 

Course 

Clinical Therapist 

VALUE ADDED COURSE ON ICU MONITORING SYSTEMS 

PHYSIO CARE AND SREE BALAJI SCHOOLOF PHYSIOTHERAPY 

D.Q.B: 

A) 

17 Agaram Pa Selat Trherm 
Cherna 00 0T) a Ma 

ORGANIZED BY 

NA AC 

E-Mail: 

REGISTRATION FORM 

School 

Time: 03.00 P.M to 05.00 

IAP/ Reg No: 

Kindly Mention The Course Completed/ Presently Studying/ Working Institution 

University 

Address: 

Batch: 

Year of Completion 
Month & Year 

STHEhAD 

Designation 



Bharath 
INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH 

Ddn Deved uUert te seun90C Ad, 1990 

Phone: 04270742zZ00125, lefax:0t4-2229388e 

Objectives of the Course: 

Course Outline: 

Y3 Agaram Pad Selau 
Chenia. 600 073 Tarnt Nedh 

SREE BALAJI SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 

Speaker:1 

SHORT TERM COURSE ON ICU MONITORING SYSTEMS 

1.to teach various devices 

DATE:15.10.2022 TO 30.10.2022 

1.To improve knowledge about devices used ln ICU 

2.Discuss about physiotherapy devices 

(4) 
NAAC 

Taearam 

Mrs.Archana 

Resource Persons 

Fees: Free 

Eligibility: Final year B.P.T, Interns, M.P.T students, Clinica Physiotherapists 

Bhatath 

For Registration Contact: 044 - 22461883, 044 - 22462179, 

e- Mail: sbcp2007@gmail.com 

Coordinator for the Course 

Mrs.K.Lakshmiprabha, Professor 

PHYSIO CARE 

IN8TITUTE OF HIGHER LDUCATION AND RESEARCH NAAC 

CONSTTUENT COLLuCE 

BER 

iHER4 



Date 

15.10.2022 

16.10.2022 

17.10.2022 

19.10.2022 

20.10.2022 

21.10.2022 

22.10.2022 

23.10.2022 

25.10.2022 

26.10.2022 

27.10.2022 

28.10.2022 

29.10.2022 

30.10.2022 

31.10.2022 

SHORT TERM COURSE ON ICU MONITORING SYSTEMS 

Tople 

Introduction 

SREE BALAJI SOCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 

Benefits and uses of monitoring 

Monitors and physiotherapy 

ECG in ICu 

Pulse oximeter 

Bed x-ray 

BP monitor 

VITAL monitor 

Ventilator 

Arterial lines 

Dialysis 

ICP monitor 

ECMQ 

DATE:15.10.2022 TO 31.10.2022 

Infusion Pump 

Computer monitor 

Total Hrs 

AGENDA 

Time 

03.00 P.M-05.00 P.M 

03.00 P.M -05.00 P.M 

02.00 P.M - 04.00 P.M 

02.00 P.M- 04.00 P.M 

02.00 P.M-04.00 P.M 

03.00 P.M-05.00 P.M 

09.00 P.M-03.00 P.M 

03.00 P.M-05.00 P.M 

03.00 P.M-05.00 P.M 

03.00 P.M- 05.00 P.M 

02.00 P.M-04.00 P.M 

02.00 P.M -04.00 P.M 

03.00 P.M-05.00 P.M 

03.00 PJM - 05.00 P.M 

03.00 P.M- 05.00 P.M 

Hour 

02.00 hrs 

02.00 hrs 

02.00 hrs 

02.00 hrs 

02.00 hrs 

02.00 hrs 

02.00 hr 

02.00 hrs 

02.00 hrs 

02.00 hrs 

02.00 hrs 

02.00 hrs 

02.00 hrs 

02.00 hrs 

02.00 hrs 

30 hrs 



Bharath INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH 

ene 0+-20742/2270012%, elas 044222ne 
Wete wwwbhaathuw an 

Mr.Sathish 

SREE BALAJI SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 

This is tÍ certify that Mr l Ms 

A) 

ORGANIZED BY 

NAAC 

CANCER INSTITUTE &SREE BALAJI SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPI^T 

CANCER INSTITUTE 

Tambare 

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

Cangame 
) of ll year B.P.T participated in the value added course on ASSISTIVE DEVICES FOR 
MULTIPLE CHALLENGING PERSONS from 15.10.2022 to 31.10.2022. 

(Reg Nol21P+o9 

Dr. SS.SuBRAMANIAN, MPI.(0rthogasdics), 
MS.(Educaion), M.Phil (Educalicnj, Ph.D (Pysiotherapy) Dr.S.S.Subramanian., Ph.D 

The PrinCipa! 
Sree Balaji College ofPhvsicthe Velachery Main Road, Plikaranai, Chennaí 

Rrincipalerapy, 



1. 

2 

3 

4. 

5. 

6 

7 

8 

9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 

14. 
15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 
20 

21. 

22. 

23. 
24. 

25. 
26 

27. 

28. 

29. 

NANDANA ABILASH 

NETHRAS 

NIRANCHAN B 
NIVETHA B 

PARKAVI P 
PRIYA P 

RAHAMATHUNISA 
RAMACHANDRAN 

RANJITH KUMAR 

RENUKA DEVI G 
REVATHY J 

ROJA A 

SABILA BARISH 
SAMURINISHA A 
SANGAMES 

SAPREEN Z 

SHALINIP 
SHANDIYA R 

SHARMATHA PRISCILLA 

SHERIN MARY J 

SHIVANI 
SRILAKSHME M 

SUGUMAR B 
SURYA PRAKASH R 
SWATHIB 
THAMIZH SHREE 

VALENTINE MARY 

VARSHINE 

VENNILAC 

U21PTO35 

The Principal, 

U21PTO36 

Sree Balaji Ccilege of Physiolherapy, 
Velachery Main Roed, Pallikaranai, Chennai 

U21PTO37 

U21PTO38 

U21PTO39 
U21PT040 

U21PT041 
U21PTO42 

U21PT043 
U21PTO44 

U21PT045 
U21PTO46 
U21PTO47 
U21PTO48 

U21PT049 

U21PTO50 

U21PT051 

U21PTO52 
U21PTO53 
U21PTO54 

U21PTO055 

U21PTO056 

U21PTO57 

U21PTO58 
U21PT059 

U21PTO60 
U21PTO61 

Dr. S.S.SUBRAS"AUAN, MPT. (Orthopaedics). 
M.S.(Educaien), 

U21PTO62 
U21PTO63 

a ducaticnj, Fh.D (Physiotherapy) 

GOLLEGE 0F P# 

CONSTRENT COLEGE 
BIHER 

ISIDTE 

Chena i. 100. 

KAERPy 



Criteria 

Time: 02.00 A.M to 04.00 P.M 

to my needs 

Seminar was relevant 

sufficient 

SREE BALAJI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 

Length of seminar was 

organized 

Phoe 044 7220742 
Webatew hhOT25 Tefau o443220 

Questions 

Content was well 

engaged 

INSTITUTE OP HIGHER EDUCATION AND RRALARCH 
Dedared Deemesh 

Seminar 

Instructions were clear 
and understandable 

met 

expectations 

Bharath 

were 

were effective 

my 

The presentations 

FEEDBACK FORM 

Strongly 

(A) 

Agree (3) 

NAAC 
3 Agaam Pond Selene ambaram 

Chenna 600 073 Tarrw Ah 

Agree (2) 

BHR 

oLLEGE o 

Cheas 

Disagree (1) 

P 



Criteria 

Time: 02.00 A.M to 04.00 P.M 

to my needs 

SREE BALAJI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 

Seminar was relevant 

sufficient 

INSTITUTE OP HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH 

Phone 0M4 2200742 / 2229012s Teelas o44-227AAS 
WebatewbharatuVc n 

Length of seminar was 

organized 

(Dedred Deeme to be Unhet er seon 3o UGCAct 

Questions 

Content was well 

engaged 

Bharath 

The 
were effective 

were 

Instructions were clear 
and understandable 

Seminar met my 

expectations 
presentations 

D Ageram Road Sela anbaram 
Chenna. 600 071 Tarmw Aaeh 

FEEDBACK FORM 

Strongly 
Agree (3) 

BALA 

NA AC 

Agree (2) Disagree (1) 

COLLEGE PHY 

CONSITJENT COLEGE 
BIHER 

Chennai- 100. 



si0THERAP 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

